

:: Order passed below Exh. 01 Reg. Civil Suit No. 52/2013 ::

Today also, the plaintiff and his advocate absent though called out repeatedly up to 4.30 p.m.. Record reveals that, the matter is posted for evidence of the plaintiff since last more than 07 dates. However, the plaintiff has not turned to prosecute the matter by adducing his evidence. Accordingly, the matter is posted for passing further and dismissal order since 14-09-2015. Even then, the plaintiff has not turned to adduce his evidence. This conduct of the plaintiff itself shows that, he has lost the interest in further prosecution of this matter. In such circumstances, there is no alternative than to dismiss the matter for want of prosecution. Accordingly, the matter stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-

(D.P. Kasat)

Civil Judge Jr. Division

Deoni.

Date : 19-03-2016.

I affirm, the contents of P.D.F. file Order are correct word for word as per the original Order.

Name of the stenographer : M.Y. Wadiwale.
Name of Court : Civil Court, Jr. Divn., Deoni.
Date : 19-03-2016.